






































α







































μ



μ





μ









μ













0 25 50 100 0 25 50 100
0

20

40

60

80

100

120

Concentration μg/mL

%
 C

el
l V

ia
bi

lit
y

Mature Window

0 25 50 100 0 25 50 100
0

20

40

60

80

100

120

Concentration μg/mL

%
 C

el
l V

ia
bi

lit
y

Nitrogen Streaming Evaporation Temperature-controlled Incubator Drying 

Mature 

Window 

Nitrogen Gas Evaporation  
Temperature-Controlled Incubator 
Dry Technique

































0 25 50 100 250 0 25 50 100 250
0

20

40

60

80

100

120

Concentration µg/mL

%
 C

el
l V

ia
bi

lit
y

Mature

Window

0 25 50 100 250 0 25 50 100 250
0

20

40

60

80

100

120

Concentration µg/mL

%
 C

el
l V

ia
bi

lit
y

Mature

Window 





0 25 50 100 250 0 25 50 100 250
0

20

40

60

80

100

120

Concentration µg/mL

%
 C

el
l P

ro
lif

er
at

io
n

Mature 

Window 

0 25 50 100 250 0 25 50 100 250
0

20

40

60

80

100

120

Concentration µg/mL

%
 C

el
l P

ro
lif

er
at

io
n

Mature 

Window 







μ

μ

μ

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
0

1×106

2×106

3×106

4×106

5×106

Time (h)

A
re

a 
(p

ix
el

s^
2)

Media 

Vehicle 

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
0

1×106

2×106

3×106

4×106

5×106

Time (h)

A
re

a 
(p

ix
el

s^
2)

Vehicle 

Mature 25 μg/mL 

Window 25 μg/mL 

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
0

1×106

2×106

3×106

4×106

5×106

Time (h)

A
re

a 
(p

ix
el

s^
2)

Vehicle 
Mature 50 μg/mL 

Window 50 μg/mL 

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
0

1×106

2×106

3×106

4×106

5×106

Time (h)

A
re

a 
(p

ix
el

s^
2)

Vehicle 
Mature 100 μg/mL 

Window 100 μg/mL 

•



μ



μ μ

0 25 50 100 250 H2O2 0 25 50 100 250 H2O2

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

Concentration µg/mL

Fo
ld

 c
ha

ng
e 

in
 R

O
S 

ac
tiv

ity

Mature 

Window 























μ



μ



μ



μ

μ











































0 10 20 30
0

10

20

Retention Time (RT)

A
bs

or
ba

nc
e 

U
ni

te
s 

(A
U

)

ACN STD (2)

0 10 20 30
0

10

20

Retention Time (RT)

A
bs

or
ba

nc
e 

U
ni

te
s 

(A
U

)

RMB MATURE N2

0 10 20 30
0

10

20

Retention Time (RT)

A
bs

or
ba

nc
e 

U
ni

te
s 

(A
U

)

RMA MATURE INC

0 10 20 30
0

10

20

 Retention Time (RT)

A
bs

or
ba

nc
e 

U
ni

te
s 

(A
U

)

RWB WINDOW N2 

0 10 20 30
0

10

20

Retention Time (RT)

A
bs

or
ba

nc
e 

U
ni

ts
 (A

U
)

RWA WINDOW INC


